## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Tender No: BC/Tend/laptop/01092023/2022/1

Dated 01/09/2023

From reputed contractors, Tenders are called for and on behalf of Barbhag College, Kalag, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), for the supply of Electronic Goods mentioned below:

## **List of Electronic Items:**

aSI no	Items	Features
1	Laptop	Display size: 15 inch Processor: 12th Gen Intel(R) Core(TM) i3-1215U 1.20 GHz RAM: 8.00 GB System type: 64-bit operating system, x64-based processor
2	Mobile	Google pixel 7a

## Qualifying criteria:

- 1. The tender should be placed within 10 days from the date of publication of the tender notice.
- 2. Email for submission of the tender is : principalbarbhag@gmail.com . The bidders may submit their tender by visiting the college too.
- 3. Submission of the tender paper by a bidder does not automatically mean that the bidder is considered qualified for the work. Barbhag College reserves the

right to accept or reject any or all the tender document without assigning any reason thereof.

- 4. The acceptance of tender will rest with the authority of Barbhag College, who does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves to itself the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. The work may be allotted in part or whole at the discretion of competent authority of the college.
- 5. For any clarifications regarding any other points/conditions related to tender, the principal of the college may be contacted during office hours on all working days.

Principal,

Barbhag College, Kalag

Birmelo Chouchury.